TR60M
60 Watt
	 Desktop adapter for medical devices
	 Class 2 equipment – without PE
	 Compliant with ECO standard CEC level IV
	 Input voltage	 90…264 V AC
	 Input frequency	 47…63 Hz
	 Inrush current	 80 A max (240 V AC)

Medical applications
D
esktop adapter
Te c h n i c a l  d a t a
Bicker Elektronik GmbH  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Germany
Tel.   +49 906 70595-0  |  info@bicker.de  |   www.bicker.de
Extended Extended FanlessFanless Eco EcoMedical Medical
Cable length (see table)
Drawing TR60M
Ripple and Noise was measured by a 20 MHz bandwidth limited oscilloscope with connected 100 nF and 10 µF capacitors at the output. Output voltage was adjusted to ±2 % at 60 % load
(TR60M05 ±4 %).
The final assembly has to comply with the valid EMC and safety standards.
	 Article	 Output	 Output current 	 	 Ripple &	 Efficiency
	 No.	 voltage	 min	 	rated load	 Noise
	 TR60M05	 	 +5 V	 0 A	 	 6 A	 	 <50 mVss	 71 %
	 TR60M12	 	+12 V	 	0 A	 	 5 A	 <120 mVss	 83 %
	 TR60M15	 	+15 V	 	0 A	 	 4 A	 <150 mVss	 84 %
	 TR60M18	 	+18 V	 	0 A	 	3.33 A	 <180 mVss	 84 %
	 TR60M19	 	+19 V	 	0 A	 	3.15 A	 <190 mVss	 85 %
	 TR60M24	 	+24 V	 0 A	 	 2.5 A	 <240 mVss	 85 %
Tolerance ±0.5 mm
	 Article No.	 Cable length
	 TR60M05	 1800 mm
	 TR60M12	 1200 mm